Exposure Draft on Annual Improvements to Ind AS (2021)(Corresponding to Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2018–2020 Cycle issuedby the IASB) issued by the Accounting Standards Board(ASB)

## Nagpur ICAI <nagpur@icai.org>

Sat 20-03-2021 14:08

To: asb@icai.in <asb@icai.in>; Comments ASB - ICAI <commentsasb@icai.in>

Cc: Saket Bagdia < casaket123@gmail.com>

To

The Chairman

Accounting Standards Board

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

**ICAI** Bhawan

Indraprastha Marg

Po.Box.No - 7100

I.T.O. New Delhi -110002

E-mail: asb@icai.in, commentsasb@icai.in

Sub: Exposure Draft on Annual Improvements to Ind AS (2021) (Corresponding to Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2018–2020 Cycle issued by the IASB) issued by the Accounting Standards Board (ASB)

Respected Sir,

The Nagpur Branch of WIRC of ICAI is in receipt of E-mail from your office dated 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 inviting comments on Exposure Draft on Annual Improvements to Ind AS (2021) (Corresponding to Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2018–2020 Cycle issued by the IASB) issued by the Accounting Standards Board (ASB).

The Nagpur Branch of WIRC of ICAI is herewith submitting our comments of the aforesaid Exposure Draft for your kind consideration and perusal.

## Comments are given below:

We don't find any comments to submit on the aforesaid Draft on Annual Improvements to Ind AS (2021)

Thanking You

For Nagpur Branch of WIRC of ICAI

CA. Saket Bagdia Chairman Mob. 9823272345 Place: Nagpur Date: 20.03.2021